

## NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

NAVA BHARAT CHAMBERS, RAJ BHAVAN ROAD, HYDERABAD-500082, TELANGANA, INDIA

NAVA BHARAT

NBV/SECTL/457/2019-20 September 7, 2019

Listing Department

Dept. of Corporate Services

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

**BSE** Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Plot No.C/1, G Block

Dalal Street

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

MUMBAI - 400 001

MUMBAI - 400 051

**NSE Symbol: 'NBVENTURES'** 

Scrip Code: '513023' / 'NBVENTURE'

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate and issue of duplicate Share Certificate Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

\*\*\*\*

This is to inform you that the Company has received request from the following shareholder along with requisite documents for issue of duplicate share certificate in respect of the below mentioned shares due to loss/misplace of the original share certificate:

Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of
			From	То	shares
R J BALSARA	NVB000580	915793	13888641	13888700	60

The Company would issue duplicate share certificate subject to all other formalities as required.

We enclose herewith the correspondence received from Karvy Fintech Pvt Ltd, RTA of the Company vide letter dated August 27, 2019, received by us on September 6, 2019 for your kind information.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

VSN Raju Company Secretary & Vice President



Telephone: (040) 23403501, 23403540; e-Fax: 080 6688 6121 E-Mail: investorservices@nbv.in Website: www.nbventures.com

Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549

No.: 2395% CH

of curis

R/ KCPL / NVBN/ DUP /29816A/B

August 27, 2019

NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED REGD. OFF: "NAVA BHARAT CHAMBERS 6-3-1109/1, RAJ BHAVAN ROAD HYDERABAD – 500 082 ANDHRA PRADESH.

Kind Attn: Mr. V. S. N RAJU (Company Secretary)

Dear Sir,

This is with regard to release to Paper Notification for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original lost/misplaced.

In connection with the above, we enclosed herewith a Documents and statement for release of notification in the paper. We request you to do the needful at the earliest.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For KARVY FINTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Mohd Mohsin Uddin Senior Manager